
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Before You Begin 

CHOKING HAZARD - Small Parts. Adult Assembly Required.

Please identify all component parts and hardware pieces required before you begin. Carefully remove all of the components  from the       
packing and set aside for assembly. Assemble on a soft surface to prevent scratching during assembly.

Caution: 

Tighten all components securely before use. Failure to do so may result in personal injury.
DO NOT use any sharp objects to open plastic wrapped components as damage to product or components may result.

Warning: 

DO NOT ALLOW CHILDREN TO CLIMB ON FURNITURE.

Weight capacity: 300LBS

 If any questions please call customer service at 1-800-443-5117

Y14303 CHAIR 



Part 1 Back Frame x 1 Part 2 Seat x 1 Part 3 Armrest x 1 (L &R) Part 4 Mechanism  x 1

Part 5 Part 7 Gas Lift  x 1Part 6 Part 8Base   x 1   Castor x 5   Headrest     x 1

HARDWARE LIST 

COMPONENT LIST 

Part A Bolt M6 x12 mm        QTY   10

Part B

Bolt M8 x20 mm        QTY   3Part C

     Screw                        QTY  1

Part D Bolt M6 x 30 mm      QTY   6

  Bolt M6 x 20 mm       QTY  4 Part E

Part F  Allen Wrench                QTY  1

1

2

3

4

8

7
5

6

L3R



STEP 1 :

5

A F

 5

 6

 6

 5

 7

STEP 2 :

Hardware & Tools required
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Hardware & Tools required
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STEP 7 :
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Your Chair  is now complete and ready for use.

 IMPORTANT NOTE: Periodically check and re-tighten screws.

Care Instruction
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Y14303 CHAIR 

Functionality  

GAS-LIFT
  HEIGHT
   

CHAIR 
  TILT
   

Chair Height Adjustment

-To increase chair  height pull lever 
upward while lifting body weight slightly off  the seat.
- Release lever at desired height.
-To lower chair height  sit fully into the chair
 and pull lever upward.
-Release lever at desired height.

Adjustable Tilt Tension Control

-Sitting in the chair flick the paddle 
downwards.

-Lean back or forwards until you are in 
a comfortable sitting positions(the chair
has 3 lock positions). 

-Lock the position by flicking the
paddle upwards.

-To release the chair tilt,flick the 
paddle downwards,lean into the 
backrest until you hear a click.
Chair should now tilt forwards. 

-Lock the position by flicking the
paddle upwards.

CHAIR 
  TILT
   

Chair Tilt 

Back/forth 

Up/down 


